BRETHREN WOODS RENTAL FACILITY RATE SHEET - 2024-2026

RETREAT FACILITIES: Self-contained, year-round retreat facilities.

- **WOODLAND RETREAT CENTER** large meeting room, tables and chairs, 7 bedrooms with bunkbeds to sleep 4 persons each for a total of 28, hall bathrooms, commercial kitchen
- **LINVILLE CREEK CABIN and MILL CREEK CABIN** living room, 2 bedrooms with bunkbeds to sleep 8 persons each for a total of 16, hall bathrooms, basement meeting space, residential kitchen and dining
- **FOREST HAVEN A-FRAME** living room, residential kitchen, 2 bedrooms with 2 beds in each for a total of 4, hall bathrooms, 2 upstairs carpeted mattress areas

Rate	2024-2025		2026		
Description	Retreat Center	A-Frame, Linville	Retreat Center	A-Frame, Linville	
	(rate includes	Creek, Mill Creek	(rate includes	Creek, Mill Creek	
	20 persons)	(rate includes 10	20 persons)	(rate includes 10	
		persons in each)		persons in each)	
Weekend (1 night)	\$560	\$280	\$600	\$300	
Weekend (2 nights)	\$840	\$420	\$920	\$460	
Mid-Week (per night)	\$400	\$200	\$420	\$210	
Weekend Day Use (per day)	\$500	\$250	\$500	\$250	
Weekday Day Use (per day)	\$200	\$100	\$200	\$100	

CABINS, HOGANS, RVs, AND TENTS: Seasonal camping facilities with bathhouse access.

- CABINS 6 cabins with electricity and bunkbeds to sleep to 8 persons
- HOGANS 6 hogans with beds to sleep up to 10 persons, no electricity
- **RV AND TENT CAMPING** sites must be approved by camp staff

Rate Description	2024-2025	2026
Seasonal Cabin (per night, per cabin, includes 2 people)	\$22	\$24
Seasonal Hogan (per night, per hogan, includes 2 people)	\$18	\$20
RV Camping (per RV unit, per night)	\$20	\$20
RC Camping with Electricity (limited, per RV unit, per night)	\$25	\$25
Tent Camping (per person, per night)	\$7	\$7

ADDITIONAL PER PERSON RATES: For people not included in facility rates. Children under 6 are free.

Rate	2024-2025		2026		
Description	Adult Rate	Youth Rate (age 6-12)	Adult Rate	Youth Rate (age 6-12)	
Retreat Weekend (1 night)	\$28	\$22.50	\$30	\$24	
Retreat Weekend (2 nights)	\$42	\$34	\$46	\$37	
Retreat Mid-Week (per night)	\$20	\$16	\$21	\$16.50	
Seasonal Cabin (per night)	\$11	\$9	\$12	\$9.50	
Seasonal Hogan (per night)	\$9	\$7.50	\$10	\$8	
Day Use	\$5	\$4	\$5	\$4	

<u>FOOD SERVICE:</u> Available with Woodland Retreat Center or Pine Grove rentals. 28-person adult minimum required. Minimum charge based on final count provided by group 10 days prior to event.

Rate	2024-2025 2026		2026	
Description	Adult Rate	Child Rate (under 6)	Adult Rate	Child Rate (under 6)
Breakfast	\$8	\$4	\$9	\$4.50
Lunch	\$10	\$5	\$11	\$5.50
Dinner	\$12	\$6	\$13	\$6.50
Snack	\$3	\$1.50	\$3	\$1.50
Banquet	\$20	\$10	\$22	\$11

MEETING SPACES:

Rate Description (per day)		2024-2025	2026
Pine Grove Event Facility (includes large meeting	One Day or First Day	\$600	\$600
	Additional Days	\$300	\$300
room, commercial kitchen, hall bathrooms,	With Entire Camp Rental	\$250	\$250
tables and chairs)	Church of the Brethren Church Service/Picnic Use	\$250	\$250
Mountain Lodge	Large Meeting Room and Residential Kitchen	\$75	\$75
(nearby bathhouse	Conference Room	\$25	\$25
and picnic area)	Church of the Brethren Church Picnic Use	No Charge	
Leadership Center (includes meeting space, residential kitchen, and bathroom)	Day Use	\$75	\$75
	With Other Rental Facilities	\$50	\$50

<u>CHALLENGE COURSE AND OUTDOOR ADVENTURES:</u> Staff-led. These areas are off-limits to user-groups unless under the supervision of camp authorized personnel. Must be booked at least 45 days in advance. Minimum charge is for 10 persons. Contact the camp office for more information or additional staff-led activity options.

Rate Description	2024-2025	2026
Low Ropes Cooperation Course (2 hours)	\$12	\$15
Low Ropes Cooperation Course and High Ropes Challenge Course (5 hours)	\$32	\$35
Low Ropes Cooperation Course and Climbing Tower (4 hours)	\$24	\$30
Climbing Tower and/or Climbing Elements (2 hours)	\$12	\$15
River Canoe Trip (offsite, approx. 7 hours)	\$32	\$35
River Tubing Trip (offsite, approx. 4 hours)	\$27	\$30
Archery (onsite, approx. 1 ½ hours)	\$10	\$10
Geocaching (onsite, approx. 1 ½ hours)	\$10	\$10
Hiking (guided onsite and offsite options)	\$5 (per hour)	\$5 (per hour)

<u>EVERY RENTAL INCLUDES ACCESS TO:</u> Lake – Fishing, Pedal Boats, Canoes, Paddles, and PFDs/Lifejackets; Swimming Pool – Open from Memorial Day to Labor Day; Hiking Trails; Campfire Circles; Recreation Areas – Playfields, Backstop, Playgrounds, Tetherball, Gagaball Pit, Basketball Court